651
Sectional drawing
*see information on working medium on page 2
Construction
The GEMÜ 651 piston actuated 2/2-way diaphragm valve is designed for
use in sterile applications and has a fully integrated automation module.
Normally closed and Normally open control functions are available.
The automation module is available in two versions. Either as a combi

Body dimensions  [mm]
Order data (2/2-way valves)
Order example 651 15 D 60 40 13 1 2 t 1 B2 1503
Type 651
Nominal size 15
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 60
Valve body material (code) 40
Diaphragm material (code) 13
Control function (code) 1
Actuator size (code) 2
Design (actuator) (code) t
Spring set (code) 1
Automation module (code) B2
Surface finish (code) 1503
Threaded sockets, connection code 1
Valve body material: investment casting (code 37)
MG DN R H H1 t L SW2 Number
of flats
Weight
[kg]
8 8 G 1/4 19 9 11 72 18 6 0.09
10
12 G 3/8 25 13 12 55 22 2 0.17
15 G 1/2 30 15 15 68 27 2 0.26
25
15 G 1/2 29 16 15 85 27 6 0.32
20 G 3/4 32 16 16 85 32 6 0.34
25 G 1 37 16 13 110 41 6 0.39
MG = Diaphragm size      For materials see overview on page 12
Valve body surface finish, internal contour
Forged body
Code 40, 42
Investment casting
Code 32, 34 Code
Ra ≤ 6.3 µm blasted internal/external - X 1500
Ra ≤ 6.3 µm optical electropolishing - X 1509
Ra ≤ 0.8 µm mechanically polished internal, blasted external X X 1502
Ra ≤ 0.8 µm electropolished internal/external X - 1503
Ra ≤ 0.6 µm mechanically polished internal, blasted external X X 1507
Ra ≤ 0.6 µm electropolished internal/external X - 1508
Ra ≤ 0.4 µm mechanically polished internal, blasted external X - 1536
Ra ≤ 0.4 µm electropolished internal/external X - 1537
Ra ≤ 0.25 µm mechanically polished internal, blasted external X - 1527
Ra ≤ 0.25 µm electropolished internal/external X - 1516
Ra acc. to DIN 4768; at defined reference points
Surface finish data refer to medium wetted surfaces
651
10
Body dimensions  [mm]
Butt weld spigots, connection code 35, 36, 37, 55, 59, 63, 65
Valve body material: Investment casting (code 34), forged body (code 40)
JIS-G
3447
Code 35
JIS-G
3459
Code 36
SMS
3008
Code 37
BS 4825
Code 55
ASME BPE
Code 59
ANSI/ASME
B36.19M 10s
 Code 63
ANSI/ASME
B36.19M 40s
 Code 65 Weight
[kg]
MG DN NPS f* øg* L c H1* H1** ød s ød s ød s ød s ød s ød s ød s